Power Supplies,
Converters & Adapters
AC Adapter
38-305 500 MA, heavy duty model, blister packed
38-306 800 MA, included walkman type plug, boxed
38-312 1200 MA, heavy duty, multi-voltage, boxed
38-310 1 amp, heavy duty model, boxed
For converting 117 volts, AC home current to low voltage DC current

tered output (PSR-25, PS-4CL, PSR2/24, PSR-
4C, PSR-4, PSR-7, PSR-18, PSR-10 and PSR-
4/24).  Cigarette lighter adapter included (PS-4CL and PSR-4C).  Built-
in front panel (PSR-4C.
Power Inverter
INV-130
Twelve volt DC to 117 volt AC 130 watt, 200 watt
surge power inverter with car cigarette plug
adapter.  Auto shutdown when battery voltages
goes below 10.5 volts.
Part No. Input Ouput
Size (in)
H x W x D
PSR-4C 117V AC - 60 Hz 12V DC - 4 Amp Constant, 5 Amp Surge 25⁄8 x 41⁄4 x 71⁄2
PS-4CL 117V AC - 60 Hz 13.8V DC - 3 Amp Constant, 4 Amp Surge 23⁄4 x 4 x 71⁄2
PSR-2/24 117V AC - 60 Hz 24V DC - 2 AMP Constant, 2.5 Amp Surge 23⁄4 x 41⁄4 x 63⁄4
PSR-4 117V AC - 60 Hz 12V DC - 4 Amp Constant, 6 Amp Surge 25⁄8 x 41⁄4 x 71⁄2
PSR-25 117V AC - 60 Hz 13.8V DC - 25 Amp Constant, 30 Amp Surge 5 x 9 x 12
PSR-35 117V AC - 60 Hz 13.8V DC - 35 Amp Constant, 40 Amp Surge 5 x 9 x 151⁄3
PSR-50 117V AC - 60 Hz 13.8V DC - 50 Amp Constant, 56 Amp Surge 111⁄4 x 14 x 153⁄4
PSR-10 117V AC - 60 Hz 12V DC - 10 Amp Constant, 12 Amp Surge 41⁄2 x 61⁄2 x 73⁄4
PSR-7 117V AC - 60 Hz 12V DC - 7 Amp Constant, 9 Amp Surge 33⁄4 x 61⁄4 x 75⁄8
PSR-4/24 117V AC - 60 Hz 24V DC - 4 Amp Constant, 5 Amp Surge 4 x 61⁄2 x 61⁄2
PSR-18 117V AC - 60 Hz 12V DC - 18 Amp Constant, 20 Amp Surge 43⁄4 x 73⁄4 x 113⁄8
MW122A
Power Supplies, Converters & Adapters
18
AC to DC Power Supplies

ability and wide input range, these units can operate through the most
difficult factory-floor conditions around the globe. “User friendly”, easy-
to-install DIN Rail and chassis mounting. Terminations are also easy
to access (AC and DC terminations are well separated) and simple to
wire. Encapsulated design meets IP20 specifications for use in harsh
environments. Features: DIN Rail or Chassis Mount (by removing the
DIN clip). Encapsulated design to resist environment. IP20 protection.
Wide 20 VDC to 72 VDC input range. Five year warranty. Packaging
and mounting specifications: Simple snap-on for DIN Rail TS35/7.5 or
TS35/15. M3 screw clamp terminations. Chassis mounting possible on
-DN Low-Profile versions by removing DIN clips (simply unscrew at the
back of the unit.)
Part
Number
SCD30S5-DN 5 V 5 6.0 - - 0
SCD30S12-DN 12 V 12 2.5 - - 0
SCD30S15-DN 15 V 15 2.0 - - 0
SCD30S24-DN 24 V 24 1.3 - - 0
SCD30S48-DN 48 V 48 0.6 - - 0
SCD30D15-DN Dual O/P 15 0.8 -15 0.8 0.15
±15V
Description
Minimum
Load

Available in dual and triple outputs for applica-
tions with sensitive electronics and analog cir-
cuitry. The rugged enclosed encapsulated pack-
age, with screw terminals and DIN Rail clips,
make for easy installation and maintenance. These low-noise modules
are capable of being DIN rail or chassis mounted. Quiet, low noise DC
linear technology.  Global specifications including CE and UL 508.  Two
year warranty. Chassis mounting possible on -DN Low-Profile versions
by removing DIN clips.
Part
Number Description
Output Voltages
V1 V2 V3
VDC/A VDC/A VDC/A
SCP30S5-DN 5V 5/6.0 N/A N/A 0 ≥ 70
SCP30S12-DN 12V 12/2.5 N/A N/A 0 ≥ 75
SCP30S15-DN 15V 15/2.0 N/A N/A 0 ≥ 75
SCP30S24-DN 24V 24/1.3 N/A N/A 0 ≥ 77
SCP30D12-DN Dual O/P 12/1.2 -12/1.2 N/A 0.12 ≥ 68
± 12V
SCP30D15-DN Dual O/P 15/1.0 -15/1.0 N/A 0.15 ≥ 68
± 15V
SCP30T512-DN Triple O/P 5/3.0 -12/0.6 12/0.6 0.3 ≥ 68
5/12/12V
SCP30T515-DN Triple O/P 5/3.0 -15/0.5 15/0.5 0.3 ≥ 68

V1 V2 V3
VDC/A VDC/A VDC/A
Part Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Dimensions (in)
H x W x D
SDN 2.5-24-100 115/230 VAC 24 VDC 2.5 A 4.88 x 1.97 x 1.97
SDN 5-24-100 115/230 VAC 24 VDC 5.0 A 4.88 x 2.91 x 4.04
SDN 10-24-100 115/230 VAC 24-28 VDC adj. 10.0 A 4.88 x 5.39 x 4.04
SDN 4-24-100 115/230 VAC 24 VDC 4.0 A 4.88 x 2.56 x 4.04
SDN 5-24-480 380-480 VAC 24-28 VDC adj. 5.0 A 4.88 x 2.56 x 4.04
Auto Range 3PH
SDN 20-24-480 480 VAC 3 PH 24-28 VDC adj. 20.0 A 4.88 x 8.94 x 4.04
SDN 30-24-480 380-480 VAC 24-28 VDC adj. 30.0 A 4.88 x 9.72 x 4.25
Auto Range 3PH
SDN 40-24-480 380-480 VAC 24-28 VDC adj. 40.0 A 4.92 x 11.10 x 4.45
Auto Range 3PH
GLS-04-040 24V, 2A N/A N/A N/A 40W
GLS-04-200 24V, 8.4A N/A N/A N/A 200W
GLS-04-110 24V, 4.5A N/A N/A N/A 110W
GLS-02-200 12V, 16.7A N/A N/A N/A 200W
GLS-03-040 15V, 3A N/A N/A N/A 40W
GLT-03-065 5V, 3A 15V, 2A -15V, 0.3A N/A 65W
GLQ-01-110 5V, 10A 12V, 5A -12V, 1A -5V, 1A 110W
GLQ-05-200 5V, 30A 12V, 8A -12V, 4A 24V, 4A 200W
GL Series: Single & Multi Output Switchers
Universal input.  Compact size. Industry standard
size (3x5", 40 watt). On board input fuse.  Automatic
overload protection. OVP on output #1.  UL
Recognized and CSA Certified, TUV, CE, LVD.  IEC
950. 100% burn-in. One year warranty.  Power fail
signal on 110 and 200 watt model. 200 watt enclosed with screw ter-
minals. Applications - industrial computers, control, instrumentation,
scanners, drive circuits, CNC machinery, printers and peripherals.
Part Number Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Output 4 Max. Output
Power Supplies, Converters & Adapters
21
SLS-05-030-1T 5V@3A*# N/A
SLS-05-060-1T 5V@6A*# N/A
SLS-12-017T1 12V@1.7A# N/A
or 15V@1.5A
SLS-24-012T 24V@1.2A# N/A
SLS-12-034T 12V@3.4A# N/A
SLS-24-024T 24V@2.4A# N/A
SLS-24-036T 12V@3.6A# N/A
SLS-24-048T 24V@4.8A# N/A
SLS-24-072T 24V@7.2A# N/A
SLS-24-120T 24V@12.0 A# N/A
SLD-12-1010-12T1 12V@1A -12V@1A
or 15V@.8A or -15V@.8
SLD-12-1818-12T1 12V@1.8A -12V@1.8A
or 15V@ 1.5A or -15V@1.5A